

Thank you for your support! Your contribution helps support the historic Dayton Arcade.

What's This "Retail Charge" on My Bill?

As part of your shopping experience at the Dayton Arcade, you'll see a 5% Retail Charge on your purchases. The retail charge was introduced by the Dayton New Community Authority (NCA). Just like sales tax, it's collected by the business to ensure the longevity and success of the Dayton Arcade redevelopment through community programming, public safety, marketing, and more.

Who's the Dayton New Community Authority (NCA)?

The NCA is an entity authorized by Ohio law and created through a partnership between the City of Dayton and the Dayton Arcade. It is overseen by a board of communityminded folks appointed by the Dayton City Manager and Commission. Their mission? To ensure the Dayton Arcade shines bright now and in the future!

So, What Does the Retail Charge Fund?

This little charge is a big deal! It goes towards:

- Bringing more people to the Dayton Arcade, by promoting our local businesses and enhancing brand awareness.
- Making the Arcade more functional through signage, lighting, and beautification efforts.
- Expanding the impact of the Arcade through entrepreneurial and arts programs for the benefit of the larger Dayton Community.

Who Else Contributes Apart from Me?

It's a collective effort! All tenants, from shops to offices, contribute their part. Retail customers like you see this charge on your bill. For other tenants, it's part of their operational costs based on the space they use.

Every time you shop here, you're directly helping make the Dayton Arcade a fantastic place for everyone, now and in the future. We appreciate you!